

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCES 1875 New Hope Street

Norristown, PA 19401 June 29, 1990

ALLOY STEEL CORP.
21 SENECA STREET
OIL CITY PA 16301

Re: Storage Tank Registration

Facility ID # 15-42578

EAST WHITELAND

CHESTER

Dear Tank Owner:

The enclosed receipt is notification that the listed tanks at the identified facility have complied with registration and fee payment requirements as specified in Act 32, The Storage Tank and Spill Prevention Act.

Very Truly Yours

Lewis Luchie, Jr. Regional Water Quality Manager

Enclosure

cc. Div. Permits and Compliance Re

					DEPARTMENT O	ONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA F ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCES		
DEAU OF WATER QUALITY MANAGEMENT								
REGISTRATION OF STORAGE TANKS			STATE USE DAILY	1	425-			
THE WAY WOYN CLOTIONS 183	AND 503 OF THE STORAGE YALK I	THE STILL PHENERICAL DAY & SEGISTS	S OF REGULATED ATION FEE.		AMOUNT RECEIVED:			
Please type or print in ink If there are more than 10 Section I. Owner Inform and Federal k Section III. Facility Inform Include the Facility	all items except "Signature underground or abovegration - Name, business malentification Number, if no residence in the second of the second o	INSTRUCT The control of the control	in this is to be compled reverse side in mber of OWNE curity Number ACILITY. Pleas remation about indorground taxorded for under A'', "OO2A," arily out of usinclude tanks was completely from the trank in G, currently or life. The tank in G, cur	each regulatinks is to be erground tank (OOSA'', etc., e, or permane which have y installed. F. ALLONS. If the tank has ben for fire safetow. A registration of the tank has ben for fire safetow. A registration of the tank has ben for fire safetow. A registration of the tank has ben for fire safetow. A registration of the tank has ben for fire safetow. A registration of the tank has ben for fire safetow. A registration of the tank has ben for fire safetow. A registration of the tank has ben for fire safetow.	ed storage tank at the intercorded in Part B. sare "001", "002", "Carntiy out of use. Perman been removed. or instance, "0190", for instance, "0190", for instance, "one in a hazardous substance, een approved or permittary, ration fee is NOT required the total registration fee in the of Environmental Rosone and official title of the	ch FACILITY is located. facility. Information for 203", etc. The registraten printed on the form mently out of use means or January, 1990. Iwn". please indicate CERCLA and for tanks permanently defect to the permanently defect of the permanently defe		
Section VII. Nameplate I Number as	gn and record the date the formation - Complete this dentified in Section VI. TED ORIGINAL FORM AP	section for each abovegro	partment of En	vironmentai Urv Manager	Resources nent			
		(and the			clichland Ride - 6th Floor	your FACILITY is located) 1012 Water Street Meadville, PA 16335		
1875 New Hope Street Norristown, PA 19401 Countles Berks, Bucks, Chester, Delaware, Lehigh, Montgomery, Northampton,	90 East Union Street - 2nd Floor Wilkes-Barre, PA 18701 Counties Carbon, Latkawanna, Luzerne, Montoe, Pike, Schaykili, Susquehanna, Wayne, Wyoming.	One Ararat filvd. Herrisburg, PA 17110 Counties Adams, Bedford, Blair, Cumberland, Bauphin, Franklin, Fulton, Huntingdon, Junials, Lancaster, Lebanon, Milflin, Perry, York	200 Pine Street Williamsport, PA Countle Bradford, Cameron, Clearfield, Columbia Mantour, Northumb Snyder, Sullivan, Ti	s Centre, Clinton. , Lycoming, erland, Potter.	121 South Highland Mall Pittsburgh, PA 15206 Counties Allegheny, Armstrong, Beaver, Cambria, Fayette, Greene, Indiana, Sometset, Washington, Westmoreland	Countles Butler, Clarien, Crawford, Elk, Eric Forest, Jufferson, Lawrence, McKean, Mercer, Venamijo, Warren		
			III. FAC	ILITY INF	OR:VIATION			
	I. OWNER INFORMATION							
Owner Name ALLOY STEEL CORP.			Facility Name BISHOP TUBE CO. Facility Identification No. NONE ISSUED / 1 / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /					
Tax Identification No.	/4-1813104	WALTER.	Pacetty	ddann IP O	Box not acceptable)			
Mailing Address21 SENECA STREET			Street Address (P.O. Box not acceptable) RT. 30 & MALIN ROAD					
				City_FRAZER State_PA Zip 19355				
City OTL CITY State PA zip 16301 County VENANGO Phone No. (814) 678-4100			County CHESTER Township EAST WHITELAND					
County VENANGO	Phone No	0, 1 0 1	ļ					
	urn /80ark only one)		IV. TY	PE OF FA	CILITY (Wark only	one, if applicable)		

☐ Farm

Municipal Municipal

Residential

II. TYPE OF OWNER (Mark only one)

Federal Government

State Government

Local Government

Corporate

Private

TOTAL UNDERGROUND TANK FEE (B) 1 5 0 / 0 TOTAL ABOVEGROUND & UNDERGROUND TANK FEE (A+B) 4 2 5 5

8 V N KEY FOR COMPLETION OF SECTION V. Fire Safety Permit Substance Currently or Last Stored Status Yes Used Motor Oil $\mathfrak{N} \mathcal{T}^{1}$ Gasoline Currently in Use Temporarily Out of Use Permanently Out of Use No Aviation C Н Diesel B Hazardous Substance Gasohol Other Kerosene Heating Oil P New Motor Oil DEF Unknown K Mixture

.8

Sr a

VI. CERTIFICATION (Read and Sign after completing all sections)

We wish the information submitted in this and all attached documents,
certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted in this and all attached documents, and that based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for obtaining the information, I believe that the submitted information is and that based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for obtaining the information, I believe that the submitted in the submitted in this and all attached documents, and the submitted in the submitted i
certify under penalty of law that i have provided immediately responsible for obtaining the information, I believe that and Spill Prevention Act, with that based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for obtaining of the Storage Tank and Spill Prevention Act, with the accurate, and complete. This registration is conditioned upon compliance with provisions of the Storage Tank and Spill Prevention Act, with the requirements for obtaining a permit required under this Act.
and that based on my inquiry of those learning is conditioned upon compliance with provisions of the Storage Fail and or this Act
true, accurate, and complete. This registration is conducted with the requirements for obtaining a permit required under this Act.
and that based on my inquity of his registration is conditioned upon compliance with provisions of the storage under this Act. The regulations and orders issued pursuant to this Act, and with the requirements for obtaining a permit required under this Act. Date Signed

Name and Official Title of Owner

itule OP

Date Signed 6/1/90

ALLOY STEEL CORP.

LE

VII. NAMEPLATE INFORMATION (C	1004 A			
Tank, Registration No.	 			
Appendix (e.g.M)				
Edition (e.g. 2nd)			•	
Revision (mo./yr.)	1967			
Year completed	710"			
Nominal Diameter (ft. in.)	20'076" /	ONG (HORIZ	ONTAL)	
Nominal Height (ft. in.)	160 (80	DO GAL)		<u> </u>
Nominal Capacity (Barrels)	100 100			
Design Liquid Level (ft. in.)				
Design Specific Gravity	250#			
Design Pressure (Atmospheric)	125°F			
Maximum Operating Temperature (°F)	123			
Partial Stress Relief	308592			
Manufacturer's Serial No.	EQ 1410			
Purchaser's Tank No.	TarrittyT	NOUSTRIES		
Fabricated By		11		
Erected By	HAMLER ,573 THI	de		
Shell Course	5A-455			
Material Specification No.	JA-433	1		
Shell Course				
Material Specification No.				
Shell Course			·	
Material Specification No.				